Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1505696 HYATT PLACE-PALM BAY-I-95
License Type: Lodging 1435 SPORTSMAN LANE , PALM BAY 32905

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1189240

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Fire panel shows
trouble status. Sintas replaced board and needs to clear
faults, call out will occur if needed.

Violation Code
04-01-4

1505681 HOLIDAY INN TITUSVILLE

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1187012
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1505683 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA SUITES 8023
License Type: Lodging 4650 W NEW HAVEN AVE , WEST MELBOURNE 32904

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1184559

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble shown for floor
1 elevator.

License Number: 1505681 HOLIDAY INN TITUSVILLE

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1187012

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.139546, 139547
expire on 3/13/2027. 140718 and 140719 expired

11/8/2025 **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

4715 HELEN HAUSER BLVD , TITUSVILLE 32780

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1602179

SPA
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1184147

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Warning**

1622130
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1580231

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.Extinguisher between units 302 & 303 undercharged.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

FT. LAUDERDALE MARRIOTT POMPANO BEACH RESORT AND

1200 1208 N OCEAN BLVD , POMPANO BEACH 33062

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

TAFT PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC.
1725 N 16 AVE MANAGER'S OFFICE, HOLLYWOOD 33020

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1622131 GARFIELD NAD FRIENDS VSIO LLC
License Type: Lodging 2247 TAYLOR ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1580780

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.All three fire extinguisher boxes

missing extinguishers.

1612251
Lodging

License Number: HORIZON CLUB

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1631450

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble alarm on fire

panel.Maintenance said they already called

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1208 S MILITARY TRL , DEERFIELD BEACH 33442

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1189013 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
08-01-4

License Number:

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/03/2026

Violation Code
08-01-4

1607221

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2026-01-22: **Time Extended** - From follow-up
inspection 2026-02-03:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL

4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Inspection Number: 1189216

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2026-02-03:

Insp Type:

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1607221 FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1185195 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection
2026-02-03:

2329221
Lodging

License Number: SOHO HOUSE

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1189254 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

03-04-4 Fire sprinkler head obstructed/covered. For reporting
purposes only. Observed sprinkler inside menshower area

( spa) not properly installed. **Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329221 SOHO HOUSE
License Type: Lodging 4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140
Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1189254 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed at the Panel
located by the front desk.

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329221 SOHO HOUSE

License Type: Lodging 4385 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1189254 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

08-03-4

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

License Number: 2316761 REGENCY MIAMI AIRPORT

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/06/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

1000 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33126

Inspection Number: 1186944 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2329237

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/05/2026

Violation Code
08-01-4

3525 NW 25 ST, MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1187401 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2304612 LIBERTY PARK HOTEL

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/06/2026

Violation Code
04-02-4

236 21 ST , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Number: 1163681 Insp Type:

Observation

No smoke detector provided in guest room/unit. For
reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

ELEMENT MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 509.215(1) Each guest room shall be equipped with an approved listed
single-station smoke detector meeting the minimum requirements of NFPA-74
Standards for the Installation, Maintenance and Use of Household Fire Warning
Equipment. (2) The building has smoke detectors in each guest room individually
annunciating to a panel at a supervised location. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its
agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any
readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to
public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of
such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Dade

License Number: 2327153

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/03/2026

Violation Code

8730 NW 27 ST , MIAMI 33172

Inspection Number: 1189253 Insp Type:

Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler #
#134823 and not certificate available.

License Number: 2328985 LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTIES

License Type: Lodging 2581 TRAPP AVE , MIAMI 33133

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1627309 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.

LA QUINTA INN & SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT WEST #980

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2305430 SOUTHWIND APTS
License Type: Lodging 2 S SHORE DR , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 1628319

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed fire extinguisher near unit 1, 6 and 7
missing breaking utensils.

2329213
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1187673
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI BRICKELL SOUTH
2500 BRICKELL AVENUE , MIAMI 33129

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Dade

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 2329306

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/05/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

HYATT CENTRIC SOUTH BEACH

1600 COLLINS AVENUE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Number: 1187678 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2329295 BOULAN HOTEL

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/06/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

220 21 ST, MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Number: 1187464 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329308 GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH
License Type: Lodging 2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1186957
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

2305430 SOUTHWIND APTS

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 1628319
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2 S SHORE DR , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2330514 DIXIE HOLDINGS 18 LLC
License Type: Lodging 14190 W DIXIE HWY , NORTH MIAMI 33161

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1643837
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

2326446
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1186786

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. ( since 4/12/2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

RADISSON HOTEL MIAMI BEACH
4343 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329326
License Type: Lodging 2601 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 1187425

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. For reporting purposes only. Operator is Waiting
on new certificates. **Repeat Violation**

2329308
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1186957

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. Laundry room
138177, expired on 09-06-2024, In 501-1134 and IN501-
1145 newly installed. 499,999 BTU's water temperature

210&deg;F. Expired on 09-06-2024.

Insp Type:

GATES HOTEL SOUTH BEACH
2360 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Type:

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AND SUITES MIAMI AIRPORT EAST

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Dade

License Number: 2322921

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/02/2026

Violation Code

3501 NW 42 AVE , MIAMI 33142

Inspection Number: 1185850 Insp Type:

Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. Operator is waiting
for Certificates. **Corrective Action Taken**

License Number: 2305044 NAGYMIHALY PROPERTIES

License Type: Lodging 2179 NW 18 TERR , MIAMI 51376

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1561615 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed next to unit #1 and
#7. - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-02: Portable
fire extinguisher locked in a box with nho means of access
to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes only.
Observed next to unit #1 and #7. **Time Extended**

LA QUINTA BY WYNDHAM AIRPORT EAST

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Dade

License Number: 2329485 GLOBAL AT ALTON LLC

License Type: Lodging 1700 ALTON ROAD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1187112 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

01-01-4

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.
Observed by room 206.

License Number: 2328824 HAVANA MIAMI APTS

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
01-06-4

826 SW 3 STREET , MIAMI 33130

Inspection Number: 1640801 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at fire extinguisher located at rear of main
building.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2600599 DELLWOOD APTS
License Type: Lodging 2975 DELLWOOD AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1631700

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher is in the red overcharge area closest

to apartment 3.

2705417
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1185995

Violation Code Observation

07-01-4 Damaged electrical wire(s). For reporting purposes

only.Smart lock on side entrance hanging from wires.

Insp Type:

EXTENDED STAY PENSACOLA
6950 PENSACOLA BLVD , PENSACOLA 32505

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Gilchrist
License Number: 3100004 CADILLAC MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 7490 N HWY 19, FANNING SPRINGS 32693

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1244757 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher missing from

hook in laundry room.

4100250
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1187221 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.Supervisory trouble
alarm. Summit Fire is aware of the issue

4605753
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1642976 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher not accessible near unit 27. For

reporting purposes only.

COSTA D'ESTE BEACH RESORT
3244 OCEAN DR , VERO BEACH 32963

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2937 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD, LLC
2937 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD , FORT MYERS 33916

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4601515 4963 VICEROY LLC
License Type: Lodging 4963 VICERQY ST , CAPE CORAL 33904

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1640953

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated

location between Units 8 & 9. For reporting purposes only.

4604456
Lodging

License Number: WOODSIDE VILLAS

License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1630847

Violation Code Observation

01-05-4 Portable fire extinguisher not accessible near units; 517d,

523b,523f, 517j, 523g,527bFor reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

521 VAN BUREN ST. , FORT MYERS 33916

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Lee

License Number: 4602772

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
08-04-4

License Number: 4700572

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
01-03-4

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES

20091 SUMMERLIN RD , FORT MYERS 33908

Inspection Number: 1187822 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. 137013
expired 02/10/23, 137014 expired 02/10/23 Educated
operator on updating boiler certifications. Establishment
has work order in place and in the process of fixing. For
reporting purposes only. **Corrective Action Taken**
**Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OAKWOOD RESERVE APARTMENTS

2616 MISSION RD , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Inspection Number: 1646262 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by building 52 is on
the ground. **Repeat Violation**

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Marion
License Number: 5200266 MAGNOLIA TRACE APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 2952 NE 14 ST, OCALA 34470

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1628208

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For
reporting purposes only.Inaccessible fire extinguisher
between unit 1 and 8 building C.

Violation Code
01-05-4

5403058
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1244236
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

PARROT KEY HOTEL & VILLAS
2801 N ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Okaloosa
License Number: 5603626
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1185207
Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-03-4

5811144
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 1188191

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. 093513 expire
1/9/25. Operator states inspection completed, awaiting
certificate

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT FORT WALTON BEACH
2 MIRACLE STRIP PKWY SE , FORT WALTON BEACH 32548

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

DOUBLETREE BY HILTON ORLANDO AT SEAWORLD
10100 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32821

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola

License Number: 5912068 MM LAKE HOTEL LLC

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1189255 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.Per operator, they
have an inspection pending for new boiler.

4944 W IRLO BRONSON MEMORIAL HWY , KISSIMMEE 34746

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 6215501 LA QUINTA INN & SUITES CLEARWATER CENTRAL
License Type: Lodging 21338 US 19 N, CLEARWATER 33765
Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 3690716 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge in building C near room
161 . Manager contacted the fire extinguisher service and
scheduled a replacement for the following day . For

reporting purposes only. **Corrective Action Taken**

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6214076 ESA SUITES CLEARWATER - CARILLON PARK
License Type: Lodging 2311 ULMERTON RD , CLEARWATER 33762

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1246223

Observation

Door marked as an exit is blocked. For reporting purposes
only. Inside door employees break room near front desk
using wood block.

Violation Code
06-02-4

6215786
Lodging

License Number: PIER HOUSE 60

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1186676
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Strobe circuit yellow.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

101 CORONADO DR, CLEARWATER 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Polk
License Number: 6309360 APEX POSNER PARK
License Type: Lodging 5014 APEX CIR , DAVENPORT 33837

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1626820

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.Main office panel, 001
LCL trouble communication fault.

6802232
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/06/2026 Inspection Number: 1640305

Violation Code Observation

01-03-4 Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Observed the two fire

extinguishers missing outside of room 3447

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

HUNTINGTON PLACE APARTMENTS
3201 HUNTINGTON PLACE DR, SARASOTA 34237

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Seminole

License Number: 6903392 COURTYARD LAKE MARY

License Type: Lodging 135 INTERNATIONAL PKWY , LAKE MARY 32746

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1187423 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only. State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie
License Number: 6602406 SANCTUARY AT WINTERLAKES
License Type: Lodging 5410 NW RABBIT RUN WAY , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1646297 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Reads: Man Pull
trouble building 1/ Floor 1 **Repeat Violation**

6602519
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

LA QUINTA

Insp Date: 02/02/2026 Inspection Number: 1186966 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. On level 4 near where ice machine would be

**Repeat Violation**

6602406
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/05/2026 Inspection Number: 1646297 Insp Type:

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. Reads: Man Pull trouble building 1/ Floor 1 **Repeat
Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-05:
**Time Extended**

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2655 CROSS ROADS PKWY , FORT PIERCE 34945

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

SANCTUARY AT WINTERLAKES
5410 NW RABBIT RUN WAY , PORT ST LUCIE 34986

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406514 DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
License Type: Lodging 1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1187300 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-07-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler screen stated alarm unit
needs servicing. For reporting purposes only.-Boiler next to
holding tank - From follow-up inspection 2026-02-04:
**Time Extended**

7406514
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/04/2026 Inspection Number: 1187300 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Water heater in disrepair. For
reporting purposes only.-water heater per maintenance it
needs to be serviced - From follow-up inspection 2026-
02-04: **Time Extended**

Violation Code
11-02-4

7406514
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 02/03/2026 Inspection Number: 1187300 Insp Type:
Violation Code

08-07-4

Observation

Boiler screen stated alarm unit needs servicing. For
reporting purposes only.-Boiler next to holding tank

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION
1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 02/07/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Volusia

License Number: 7406514

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 02/03/2026

Violation Code
11-02-4

DAYTONA AUTOGRAPH COLLECTION

1870 VICTORY CIR , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Inspection Number: 1187300 Insp Type:

Observation

Water heater in disrepair. For reporting purposes only.-
water heater per maintenance it needs to be serviced

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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